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THESE NOTES FORM AN INTEGRAL PART OF THESE
PLANS AND SHOULD NOT BE REMOVED

DOORS - ROUGH OPENING SIZES

CODES & STANDARDS
-All work shall comply with the Building Code of British Columbia
and the National Building Code of Canada.
-Compliance with municipal or regional zoning, health and other
bylaws is the sole responsibility of the owner / builder.

SITE PLAN

GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS

GENERAL

-Any electrical shown on plans is to serve as a guide only and must
be installed by qualified personnel.

LIABILITY

-Smoke detectors shall be provided on every floor
-framing lumber shall be graded #2 or better unless noted
otherwise.

LUMBER FRAMING AND BEAMS

-All roofing shall be applied to manufacturer's specification.
-All roofing shall include Eave Protection from ice dams and snow
build up.

PLUMBING & ELECTRICAL

FLASHING

-All beams supporting roof loads shall be sized by an engineer.
-All spans shall conform to the tables set out in "The Span Book"
and the National Building Code of Canada.
-Verification of all spans is the responsibility of the Owner/Builder.
TRUSSES

-All exposed openings shall be provided with adequate flashing.
-All roofing shall incorporate step flashing.
-All penetrations through roof shall include appropriate flashing

-Trusses and layout are to be engineered and installed according to
the manufacturer's specification, including all bracing.

ROOFING

-Loads for these plans are calculated at 41.8 psf. unless otherwise
stipulated.

-All information including dimensions and specifications must be
verified by Builder before preceding with construction.
-Any variances from the plans to conditions found on site are the
responsibility of the Owner / Builder

-All dimensions shall be verified by with the manufacturer.
-written dimensions supercede scale.
-Roof truss and floor joist layouts are guidelines only and should
be verified by the truss manufacturer or qualified engineer.

-Frame opening 2" wider than door
-Frame height 83.5" for exterior doors.
-frame height 82.5" for interior doors.
-frame opening 1/4"" wider than Bifold doors.
-frame height 80" for Bifold doors.

-All layouts shall be confirmed by a registered B.C. Land Surveyor.
-All setbacks shall be confirmed by the owner/builder and by the
authorities having jurisdiction in the area.
-All grades and elevations are the responsibility of the owner/builder
and any modifications are to be made on site.
-Conformity of these plans to the actual site, in any respect, is the
responsibility of the owner/builder.
-all local health and zoning bylaws must be respected.

SNOW LOADS

CONCRETE AND FOUNDATIONS

Neither WestCoast Design nor R.Clarkston/L Wallace accept
responsibility for the following:
-information provided on existing buildings or site.
-Conformity of plans to site.
-errors or omissions.
-Any house built from these plans.

-The compressive strength of concrete mixed, placed and tested in
accordance with CAN3 - A438 after 28 days shall be not less than:
a)15 Mpa for walls, columns, fireplaces, chimneys, footings,
foundation walls, grade beams and piers
b) 20 Mpa for floors other than those in garges and carports
c) 32 Mpa  for garages and carport floors, and exterior steps
-Concrete footings must be placed on undisturbed, non-organic,
compacted soil to a suitable depth below frost penetration. If softer
conditions apply, the solid beating capacity and size of footings are
to be designed by a qualified engineer.
-All walls are 8" concrete unless otherwise noted.
-All walls must have a minimum of 2 #4 rebar continuous and a
minimum overlap of 18"
-All Grades are estimated only and shall be adjusted on site.
-All wood in contact with concrete shall be treated or separated by a
moisture  resistant gasket material.
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IF THE ABOVE DIMENSION DOES
NOT MEASURE ONE INCH (1")
EXACTLY, THIS DRAWING WILL
HAVE BEEN ENLARGED OR
REDUCED, AFFECTING ALL LABELED
SCALES.
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GENERAL NOTES

PROJECT TEAM

APPLICABLE CODES

DESIGN:

ALL CODES REFERENCED ARE TO BE USED AS
AMENDED BY THE PROVINCE OF BRITISH
COLUMBIA AND LOCAL  JURISDICTION.
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PROJECT DATA
ZONING : RRA
BUILDING USE :  Single Family Dwelling
CONSTRUCTION TYPE :   Wood Frame Construction
TOTAL LOT COVERAGE: _____

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:

SOILS & GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER:

SURVEYOR :

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT:
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WEST COAST DESIGN & DEVELOPMENT
SERVICES  ------------------ 250-642-8803
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4" concrete floor on compacted granular fill , 6 mil
poly V.B., insulate perimiter

8" concrete wall on
6x16" footings 2 #4
bar cont. typ.
anchor bolts @ 4 ft.
O.C.
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47
'-1

0"
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20'-101/2"44'-8"
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"
32
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"
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'-2

"
0"

4'
-0

"

20'-0"

6'-10"6'-0"7'-2"

Beam-019

Beam
-020

Beam-021

Beam
-022

Beam-016

2" concrete groundseal on
compacted granular fill , 6 mil poly VB

provide access thru

2x4 bearing wall @ 16" O.C. typ.

2x4 bearing wall @ 16" O.C. typ.

slope concrete to drain
away from house

8" concrete wall on
6x16" conc. ftgs.
2 #4 bar cont. typ.
anchor bolts @ 6'

provide sill plate gasket
on all bottom plates / protect
beam ends from concrete

2'x2' x8" ftgs
with 10" pilaster
& 6x6 post saddle
fir 6x6 post

slope concrete to drain
away from house

HEATED CRAWLSPACE
  VENT TO UPPER FLOOR

crawlspace height
not to exceed 6' 0"

provide access thru

4" concrete floor on
compacted granular fill
- slope to drain

slope to drain

2'x2' x8" ftgs
with 10" pilaster
& 6x6 post saddle
fir 6x6 post

slope concrete to drain
away from house

cant out joists
insulate R28 batt.

A-5

Area Calculations

A - Deck Area

A - Floor Area

Floor (Story)

1ST FLOOR

1ST FLOOR
1ST FLOOR

       Area

118.58
2

1,846.38
668.06
3
5

Notes

covered porch

studio
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EN
T

STUDIO

SINGLE FAMILY
RESIDENCE

GARAGE

SEPTICBY
OTHER

WELL

RADIUS 30.48 (100ft) FROM WELL

LOT CALCULATIONS

RRA Zoning
8200.24 Sq.meters
389.925 Perimiter meters
233.599 Ground building areas-M2

% Lot coverage shown2.85807

PLAN: VIP87643
LOT: 20
SECTION: 15
DISTRICT: OTTER

ALL MEASUREMENTS IN METRIC

A.01 FOUNDATION 1/4"   =    1'-0"

A.01 PLOT PLAN 1"   = 50'
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IF THE ABOVE DIMENSION DOES
NOT MEASURE ONE INCH (1")
EXACTLY, THIS DRAWING WILL
HAVE BEEN ENLARGED OR
REDUCED, AFFECTING ALL LABELED
SCALES.
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provide seismic restraints
Provide drainpan under
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F

smoke alarm to B.C.B.C.
interconnect to all floors
Carbon Monoxide detection req.
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Engineered truss roof over @ 24" O.C.typ.
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Engineered Jack Truss @ 24" O.C.
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Engineered truss roof over @ 24" O.C.typ.
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668.06 sq ft
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safety glass doors

bedroom #2

living room

laundry

self closing hinges ,
weatherstrip
steel insulated

main bath

master
bedroom

overhead steel insulated  door - with
auto garage door opener

kitchen

d/w

4" concrete floor on
compacted granular fill
- slope to drain

dbl ss
sink

ve
nt

 to
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te
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r

walk-in
closet

arched entry
ensuite

fume seal
garage from
living space

step up

6x6 fir post

concrete landing /
slope to drain

m
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ro

dining

garage

bedroom #3

covered
entry

foyer

obscure

concrete landing /
slope to drain
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ss

8'1" CEILING HEIGHT

  bedroom windows not less than 4
sq.ft.  or 15" opening any direction

studio

A-5

6' by 5' 6' by 5'

3' by 6'-8"

work island

header

Roof List

Floor (Story)
1ST FLOOR
1ST FLOOR
1ST FLOOR
1ST FLOOR
1ST FLOOR
1ST FLOOR
1ST FLOOR
1ST FLOOR
1ST FLOOR
1ST FLOOR
1ST FLOOR
1ST FLOOR
1ST FLOOR
1ST FLOOR

Perimeter
22.709'
24.769'
24.785'
26.956'
58.500'
59.126'
60.592'
63.813'
65.254'
72.276'
76.748'
84.871'
127.674'
178.249'
946.322'

 Area
29.40
31.53
31.56
36.97
132.67
161.00
165.99
189.80
201.11
278.74
283.08
324.95
567.34
1,091.70
3,525.84 sq ft

ID
Roof-013
Roof-013
Roof-013
Roof-013
Roof-013
Roof-013
Roof-013
Roof-013
Roof-013
Roof-013
Roof-013
Roof-013
Roof-013
Roof-013

Window List
Floor (Story)

1ST FLOOR
Quan...
1
1
1
2
2
3
5
15

Orientation
R
R
R
R
R
L
L

W x H Size
4'-0"x3'-6"
4'-0"x4'-0"
6'-0"x5'-0"
2'-0"x5'-0"
5'-0"x5'-0"
2'-0"x5'-0"
6'-0"x5'-0"
15

Header span
4'-0"
4'-0"
6'-0"
2'-0"
5'-0"
2'-0"
6'-0"
64'-0"

 Sill height
3'-4"
2'-10"
1'-10"
1'-10"
1'-10"
1'-10"
1'-10"

Notes
Door List

Floor (Story)
1ST FLOOR

Quantity
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
3
4
5
7
27

Orientation

L
R
L
L

L
R

W x H Size
3'-1/2"x6'-8"
4'-0"x6'-8"
5'-0"x6'-8"
16'-0"x7'-0"
2'-0"x6'-8"
3'-0"x6'-8"
6'-0"x6'-8"
3'-0"x6'-8"
5'-0"x6'-8"
2'-6"x6'-8"
2'-6"x6'-8"

Header Span
3'1/2"

4'-0"
5'-0"
16'-0"
2'-0"
3'-0"
6'-0"
3'-0"
5'-0"
2'-6"
2'-6"
104'1/2"

Notes

A.02 1ST FLOOR 1/4"   =    1'-0"
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18'-8"
5.689  M

eters

4

3

4

3

12

   7.0

12

   6.0

D1
A.03D2

A.03

studio garage

kitchen

living
room master

bedroom

+100'
1 1ST FLOOR

+100'
1 1ST FLOOR

+108'-1"
2 2ND FLOOR8

+108'-1"
2 2ND FLOOR8

+116'-1"
3 TOP PLATE

+116'-1"
3 TOP PLATE

4

3

ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS
ASPHALT SHINGLES

1X8 FASCIA BOARD

FLASHING AS PER BCBC

WINDOW TRIM BOARD - OPT

R40 BATT INSULATION
6 mil POLY VAPOUR BARRER

GYPSUM BOARD

WINDOW TYP.
ALUMINIUM GUTTER

ROOF SLOPE MAY VARY

ALLOW AIR TO CIRCULATE OVER INSULATION
MIN.2.5" AIRSPACE

UPPER FLOOR

1/2" EXTERIOR SHEATHING

2 LAYERS 30 Min. BUILDING PAPER

R20 BATT INSULATION

6 mil POLY VAPOUR BARRER

GYPSUM BOARD

10" BELLY BAND

FLASHING

2X10 RIM BOARD

RAINSCREEN FURRING STRIPS

EXTERIOR SIDING (VARIES)

INSECT SCREEN

FLOOR JOIST (TYPICALY 2X10)

PARGING

GRADE

8" CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL

DAMPROOFING

FINISHED FLOORING

3/4" PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR

BATT INSULATION

RIGID PERIMETER INSULATION

WEEPING TILE C/W GRAVEL AS REQ
16"X8" STRIP FOOTING

COMPACTED GRANULAR  FILL

UNDISTURBED-NON ORGANIC SOIL

6 MIL. UL. POLY V.B. lap
& tape all joints typ.

2" GOUND SEAL

ACOUSTICAL SEALANT@ PERIMITER

CRAWL SPACE

CONTINUOUS SOFFIT

SCREENED VENT
LEDGER

7/16"OSB or 1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING

BOTTOM PLATE W/ SILL PLATE GASKET

EAVE PROTECTION
(TYP. NO.15 FELT 2 PLY)

1 FT.

EAVE PROTECTION TO 1 FT. BEYOND EDGE OF WALL TYP.

4

3

double truss / 5/8" firegaurd both
sides to underside of roof membrane

26 gauge metal firestop with
double 2x4 firestop over

WINDOW TRIM BOARD - OPT

WINDOW TYP.

 FLOOR

1/2" EXTERIOR SHEATHING

2 LAYERS 30 Min. BUILDING PAPER

R20 BATT INSULATION

6 mil POLY VAPOUR BARRER

GYPSUM BOARD RAINSCREEN FURRING STRIPS

EXTERIOR SIDING (VARIES)

WEEPING TILE C/W GRAVEL AS REQ
16"X8" STRIP FOOTING

COMPACTED GRANULAR  FILL

UNDISTURBED-NON ORGANIC SOIL

8" CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL

DAMPROOFING

A.03 A-5 CROSS SECTION 1/4"   =    1'-0"

A.03 D1 1"       =    1'-0"A.03 D2 1"       =    1'-0"
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IF THE ABOVE DIMENSION DOES
NOT MEASURE ONE INCH (1")
EXACTLY, THIS DRAWING WILL
HAVE BEEN ENLARGED OR
REDUCED, AFFECTING ALL LABELED
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12

   7.0

12

   6.0

+100'
1ST FLOOR

+108'-1"
2ND FLOOR8

+116'-1"
TOP PLATE

ROOFING: fiberglass shingle roof , on 1/2"ply or 7/16" O.S.B. , with eave protection

GUTTER:  Aluminium Gutters , Metal Vented Soffits typ.

FACIA BOARD    1"X10"  stained cedar board with   4" cedar nib board

 GABLE TRIM BAND: 2"x 10"  Cedar Board , Flashing over & under typ.

WINDOW TRIMS: 1"X4" cedar perimiter boards &  2"X4"  cedar sill board

SIDING:Concrete Board Siding , 2 layers 30 min. paper with Rainscreen as per BCBC

GABLES: Cedar Shingles rainscreen as per BCBC

WINDOWS: double glazed , Vinyl Frames , flashing over typ.

GARAGE DOORS:  Wood Stained , Saftey Glass inserts typ.

POSTS : fir posts , 6x6 with gal. post saddles typ.

DOORS :Steel Insulated , painted typ.

PATIO DOORS:  safety glass

LANDINGS:Concrete landings , slope to drain at all exit doors

 FIREPLACE:Zero clearance to mfg. specifications

CHIMNEY:

"A" vent , chimey to mfg. spec.for clearances , wood frame chase with siding  over plywood , paper

ELEVATION NOTES

12

   6.0

12

   7.0

+100'
1ST FLOOR

+108'-1"
2ND FLOOR8

+116'-1"
TOP PLATE

12

   7.0

+100'
1ST FLOOR

+108'-1"
2ND FLOOR8

+116'-1"
TOP PLATE

12

   7.0

+100'
1ST FLOOR

+108'-1"
2ND FLOOR8

+116'-1"
TOP PLATE

A.04 WEST 1/4"   =    1'-0"

A.04 EAST 1/4"   =    1'-0"

A.04 NORTH 1/4"   =    1'-0"
A.04 SOUTH 1/4"   =    1'-0"
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